

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION /DEPT.	City Distr	ict Gov	ernment K	arachi.
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT, OTHERS	Agriculture Deptt: OFWM CDGK			
3)	TITLE OF ACCOUNTS	Adverting & Publicity			
4)	TENDER NUMBERS	No.Do/OFWM/CDGK/598/11 dt:26-09-			dt:26-09-11
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Advertising & Publicity for awareness of Agri:Deptt:OFWM CDGK			eness of
6)	FROM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	DCO/Adr	ninistra	tor CDGK	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	4999000/-	-		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED (FOR CIVIL WORKS ONLY)				
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	03 Month			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATED & TIME )	18-10-201	1 2	:00 pm	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (ATTAC LIST OF BUYER)				
12)	NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED	03 three			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS				
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (ENCLOSE A COPY)	Copy Attached			
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Golden Enterprise			
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	4999000/-			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest			
	(I.E. 1 <sup>ST</sup> , 2 <sup>ND</sup> , 3 <sup>RD</sup> EVALUATION BID)	1 Lowest			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED (TICK ONE)				1
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TOW ENVELOPE				
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO				
	LE. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING REASONS	G / NEGO	HATIC	ON EIC. V	WITH BRIEF
1.00	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD			to the second	100000
19)	OF CONTRACT	EDO Agrico	ulture (	EDGK	
	WHETHER THE PROCEMENT WAS		9		T
20)	INCLUDED IN ANNUAL , PROCUREMENT PLAN ?	YES 🗸		NO	

ADVERTISEMENT: 21) SPRA WEB SITE YES (If YES . GIVE DATE & SPRA NO IDENTIFICATION NO.) NEWS PAPER (IF YES, GIVE Yes SPPRA & ii) No: IDENTIFICATION NO.) Domestic/ Local No. Int. 22) NATURE OF CONTRACT Local WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER. No Yes 23) DOCUMENTS? (IF YES, ENCLOSED COPY) WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA BID WAS INCLUDED No 24) Yes BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? (IF YES, ENCLOSED COPY) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR Yes No 25) USING A ACTION OTHER THAT OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM No Yes 26) ALL THE BIDDERS? WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST No Yes EVALUATED BID (IN CASE OF CONSULTANCIES) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER No Yes 28) WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAINT WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE No Yes READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? WHETHER EVALUATED REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE Yes No 30) AWARD OF CONTRACT? (ATTACH COPY OF THE BID **EVALUATION REPORT)** 



## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION /DEPT.	City District Government Karachi.		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. OTHERS	Agriculture Deptt: OFWM CDGK		
3)	TITLE OF ACCOUNTS	Exhibition & Fair		
4)	TENDER NUMBERS	No.Do/OFWM/CDGK/598/11 dt:26-09-1		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Seminar for awareness of Agri:Deptt:OFWM		
6)	FROM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	DCO/Administrator CDGK		
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	4999800/=		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED (FOR CIVIL WORKS ONLY)	EASTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	03 Month		
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATED & TIME)	18-10-2011 2:00 pm		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (ATTAC LIST OF BUYER)	10 10 2011 2.00 pm		
12)	NUMBER OF BID RECEIVED	03 three		
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	03 three		
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (ENCLOSE A COPY)	Copy Attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/S Amjad Ali Enterprise		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	4999800/=		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (LE. 1 <sup>ST</sup> , 2 <sup>ND</sup> , 3 <sup>RD</sup> EVALUATION BID)	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED (TICK ONE)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	Local		
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TOW ENVELOPE			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOLLE. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTIN REASONS	O OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED G / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF		
19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	EDO Agriculture CDGK		
20)	WHETHER THE PROCEMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?	YES NO		

21)	ADVE	ERTISEMENT:				
	SPRA WEB SITE  (If YES, GIVE DATE & SPRA IDENTIFICATION NO.)  NEWS PAPER (IF YES, GIVE BY SPRA IDENTIFICATION NO.)		YES			
			NO			
			Yes	/		
		IDENTIFICATION NO.)	No		V00=0.5 = ==	
22)	NATU	JRE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local	Local	Int.	No.
23)	WAS DOCU	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? (IF YES, ENCLOSED COPY)		/	No	
24)	BID BIDDI	THER EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN ING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? ES, ENCLOSED COPY)	Yes	/	No	
25)	AUTH	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT IORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR G A ACTION OTHER THAT OPEN PETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes		No	
26)		BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM THE BIDDERS?	Yes		No	
27)	LOWE EVAL	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS EST EVALUATED BID / BEST UATED BID (IN CASE OF ULTANCIES)	Yes	/	No	
28)		THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER FECHNICALLY COMPLAINT	Yes	/	No	
29)	AND	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING DS?	Yes	<b>\</b>	No	
30)	GIVEN AWAR (ATTA	THER EVALUATED REPORT N TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE RD OF CONTRACT? NCH COPY OF THE BID UATION REPORT)	Yes	<b>/</b>	- No	

31)	ANY COMPLAINT RECEIVED IF YES,	Yes	
	RESULT THEREOF	No	
32)	ANY DEVIATION FORM SPECIFICATION GIVEN IN THE	Yes	
24)	TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (IF YES, RESULT DETAILS)	No	
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN	Yes	
33)	RESPONSE TIME? (IF YES, GIVE REASONS)	No	
34)	DEVIATION FORM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	
34)	(IF YES, GIVE DETAILED REASONS)	No	
251	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING	Yes	
35)	AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED, FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	No	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICE / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO	Yes	
	BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: (IF YES, ENCLOSE A COPY)	No	
37)	WHERE PROPER SAFEGUARDED PROVIDING ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE	Yes	
	ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	No	
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	
765002	(IF YES, GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION)	aspes	V

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

D.D.O.

DISTRICT OFFICER
On Farm Water Management
C.D.G. KARACHI.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi. Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9206369 & Fax: 021-9206291





# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER ON FARM WATER MANAGEMENT CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI.

NO.DO/OFWM/CDGK/ 714 /11 DATED: 2/1-10-11.

### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

Tender Reference No.

3. Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable)

9. No.of Bid technically qualified (if applicable)

10.Bid(s) Rejected:

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

District Officer OFWM C.D.G.K.

NO.DO/OFWM/CDGK/598/11

Exhibition & Fair Seminar for Awareness of

Agriculture Deptt:OFWM CDGK

Two Stage Two Envelope Procedure

Daily Express, Daily Ummat

Dated:01/10/11

SPPRA Website ID# 5449/2011

03 Nos

03 Nos

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

02 Nos

18-10-2011

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/S Amjad Ali Enterprise	4999800/= (as per calculation)	1st Lowest	0.004 % Blow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2	M/S Shah Muhammad Enterprise	5025000/= (as per calculation)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	0.50% Abow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Manzoor & Company	5037500/= (as per calculation)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	0.75% Abow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Chairman/D.O

(Forest)CDGK

Member/D.O

(Agri: Extension)CDGK

Member /D.O (OFWM)CDGK

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 5449/2011

With request to upload on SPPRA Website

CC to

2. EDO (Agriculture) CDG Karachi





# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER ON FARM WATER MANAGEMENT CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KARACHI.

NO.DO/OFWM/CDGK/ 7/3 /11 DATED: 21-10-11.

### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency:

2 Tender Reference No.

3 Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:

4 Method of Procurement:

5 Tender Published:

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

7 Total Bids Received:

8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable)

9 No.of Bid technically qualified (if applicable)

10 Bid(s) Rejected:

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

District Officer OFWM C.D.G.K

NO.DO/OFWM/CDGK/598/11

Advertising & Publicity For

Agriculture Deptt:OFWM CDGK

Two Stage Two Envelope Procedure

Daily Express, Daily Ummat Dated:01/10/11 SPPRA

Website ID# 5449/2011

03 Nos

03 Nos

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

02 Nos

18-10-2011

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/S Golden Enterprise	4999000/= (as per calculation)	1st Lowest	0.20 % Blow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Recommende d for award of work
2	M/S Zaheeruddin & Company	5012500/= (as per calculation)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	0.25% Abow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Manzoor & Company	5017500/- (as per calculation)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	0.35% Abow the estimated cost of 5.000 Million	Qualified as per Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Chairman/D.O (Forest)CDGK

Member/D.O (Agri: Extension)CDGK Member /D.O (OFWM)CDGK

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 5449/2011

With request to upload on SPPRA Website

CC to

1 EDO (Agriculture) CDG Karachi

4 A gris



#### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER ON FÁRM WATER MANAGEMENT CITY DISTRICT GOVERNMENT KÁRACHI

As per Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) sealed tender are invited from interested contractor / manufactures / dealers & supplier for the current financial year 2011-12 for the following items supplies.

S.No.	Particulars  Take the criticulars  on all solutions at bat	Tender Fee (in rupees) Non Refundable	Earnest money
1.	Airangement / services along with Full decoration ECO sound system / Electric Generator / funch & Multimedia Presentation		2.2%
2.	Advertising & Publicity for Agriculture Department on Farm Water Management CDGK	2000/f a 3000/f a 30003	2%

The document containing detailed supplication items / supplies & other terms & condition can be obtained from the office of the undersigned situated at A-10 Rao Zebiash near Block 13 Gulistan-e-Johar Karachi during office hours from 2nd October – 2011 to 18th October – 2011 on payment of Tender fee shown above in shape of pay order / demand draft in the name of District Officer on Farm Water Management City District Govt. Karachi.

#### TERMS AND CONDITION

- Last date of dropping of filed in the tender is 18th October-2011 upto 1:00 pm in the tender box in the office of undersigned which will be opened on the same day at 2:00 pm by the tender opening committee in presence of contractor / manufacture / dealers and suppliers who may wish to attend.
- Tender are require to be furnished with earnest with earnest money of 2% of quotation cost in shape of pay order / call deposit in favour of District Officer on Farm Water Management
   City District Govt. Karachi.
- The procuring Agency may right all or bids subject to relevant provision of PPRA Rules.
- In case holiday tender will be opened on next working day at the same time.
- 5. In complete / conditional Tender will not be accepted.

E 30 9 CITY DISTRICT GOVT KARACHI

CDGK/ADVT/359/2011 INF-KRY:No. 3472/11